Juin Marrie, Traver, 188 Paul St., S. V.

## COMMITTEE ON APPLICATIONS,

## NEW YORK STOCK EXCHANGE.

NEW YORK, July, 1867.

The official statement of the

## "AMERICAN DOCK AND IMPROVEMENT COMPANY,"

organized under special charter of the State of New Jersey, 11th April, 1864.

Bonds 7 per cent, doted 1st October, 1866. Interest payable 1st January and 1st July -- payable 1st July, 1866. \$1,000 each-\$3,000.000.

The Company reserve the right to pay principal and interest to date of payment at any time after 1st January, 1876, first giving six months' notice of their intention to do so.

The punctual payment of the principal and interest of the Bonds is guaranteed by the Central Railroad Company of New Jersey, which Company owns the control of the American Dock and Improvement Company.

The property of the Company consists of land and land under water, about ...1,200 acres, for which they are to pay the State of New Jersey, on or before 1st July, 1885, twenty-five dollars per foot, and interest at six per cent., from the 1st July, 1865.

Principal Office of the Company, JERSEY CITY. Office in New York, No. 103 LIBERTY STREET.

President, JOHN T. JOHNSTON.

. .

Treasurer, A. K. BBOWN.

÷

## DIRECTORS.

J. T. JOHNSTON.	A. K. BROWN,
JOHN C. GREEN.	R. P. BALDWIN,
B. WILLIAMSON.	SAMUEL KNOX.

The Committee recommend that the Bonds be placed on the regular list and called the "American Dock and Improvement Company's 7's." guaranteed by the New Jersey Central Railroad Company.

Signed,

A. D. WILLIAMS. Chairman.

WYSE ARCHINGS NYSERS MINUTUS Loc I a l FF "constituen a opplication"

[

- -----

I.

•

;